
AL-9209 (FAA)
GRAND PRAIRIE MUNI(GPM)

GRAND PRAIRIE, TEXAS

(GPM)GRAND PRAIRIE MUNI

GRAND PRAIRIE, TEXAS

(RNAV)BOTCH ONE DEPARTURE

25107(BOTCH1.BOTCH)

DEPARTURE ROUTE DESCRIPTIONT

WSTEX TRANSITION (BOTCH1.WSTEX)

HULZE TRANSITION (BOTCH1.HULZE)

HUDAD TRANSITION (BOTCH1.HUDAD)

DOSXX TRANSITION (BOTCH1.DOSXX)

CIKAN TRANSITION (BOTCH1.CIKAN)

BRHMA TRANSITION (BOTCH1.BRHMA)

ALIAN TRANSITION (BOTCH1.ALIAN)

assigned altitude, expect filed altitude 10 minutes after departure.

. . .on track 270° to cross BOTCH at or below 13000, then on (transition). Maintain ATC

assigned by ATC, for vectors to cross DEMII at or above 5000, thence. . .

TAKEOFF RUNWAY 36: Climb on heading 357° to 1400, then on heading 300° or as

assigned by ATC, for vectors to cross DEMII at or above 5000, thence. . .

TAKEOFF RUNWAY 18: Climb on heading 177° to 2500, then on heading 303° or as

(RNAV)

(BOTCH1.BOTCH)
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